
                                                             NORTH ARMAGH MOTOR CYCLE AND CAR CLUB 
                                                        TRITON SHOWERS LURGAN PARK RALLY - Aug 13, 2005 
                                                                   O/A RESULTS TO SS8 5:05 pm 

  Downloaded from www.lurganparkrally.com 
                                                                                                                       ROAD 
PL NO          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR          SS1    SS2    SS3    SS4    SS5    SS6    SS7    SS8    PEN   TOTAL 
-- -- ---------------------------------- -- ------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ----- ------- 
 1  1 Kevin Lynch/Gordon Noble           4  Subaru Impreza S9  2:28.9 2:32.0 2:29.6 1:53.7 1:53.6 1:53.0 1:43.4 1:43.1       16:37.3 
 2  2 Eugene Donnelly/Andrew Mullan      4  Toyota Corolla WRC 2:34.9 2:33.3 2:30.5 1:54.1 1:52.7 1:51.6 1:43.7 1:43.3       16:44.1 
 3  3 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr           4  Subaru Impreza S9  2:32.2 2:33.8 2:31.5 1:54.4 1:54.4 1:54.3 1:47.7 1:45.8       16:54.1 
 4 11 Glenn Allen/Kieran McCracken       4  Toyota Corolla WRC 2:37.6 2:36.1 2:32.4 1:55.9 1:56.3 1:54.3 1:46.7 1:44.4       17:03.7 
 5  8 Paul Bird/Andy Richardson          4  Ford Focus WRC     2:36.0 2:37.4 2:33.2 1:55.8 1:56.4 1:54.8 1:46.9 1:44.3       17:04.8 
 6  5 Niall McShea/Willie McKee          4  Seat Cordoba WRC   2:35.9 2:36.1 2:38.2 2:01.7 1:55.5 1:55.7 1:46.5 1:43.1       17:12.7 
 7 10 Maurice Gass/Andrew Cullen         4  Skoda Fabia WRC    2:42.3 2:37.7 2:34.5 1:56.7 1:56.7 1:55.5 1:48.0 1:46.5       17:17.9 
 8  9 Cathal Arthurs/Seamus McGilligan   4  Hyundai Accent WRC 2:39.9 2:40.2 2:36.8 2:06.0 1:59.8 1:57.2 1:45.8 1:45.0       17:30.7 
 9 12 James Gillen/Rodney Johnston       4  Subaru Impreza     2:38.5 2:47.4 2:36.7 1:58.8 1:58.8 1:58.4 1:47.0 1:45.1       17:30.7 
10  6 Denis Biggerstaff/Robin McCandless 3  Metro 6R4          2:38.7 2:36.7 2:57.2 1:57.3 1:54.3 1:54.4 1:46.7 1:46.3       17:31.6 
11 25 Garry Jennings/Pamela Ballentine   1  Mitsubishi Evo 6   2:38.9 2:40.0 2:37.1 2:00.6 1:59.4 2:00.8 1:50.2 1:48.6       17:35.6 
12 21 Craig Bennett/Christine Bleakley   4  Ford Focus WRC     2:40.6 2:37.4 2:41.9 2:02.1 1:59.4 2:01.3 1:47.8 1:49.1       17:39.6 
13 14 Neale Dougan/Rory Doyle            3  Ford Escort WRC    2:39.7 2:37.6 2:36.5 2:12.2 2:01.6 1:59.2 1:48.4 1:48.2       17:43.4 
14 26 Mike Curran/Claire McCollum        1  Mitsubishi Evo 7   2:42.9 2:41.7 2:37.6 2:00.7 1:59.9 2:01.1 1:49.1 1:50.6       17:43.6 
15 16 Niall Maguire/Shane Maguire        4  Subaru Impreza WRC 2:44.5 2:42.3 2:37.7 2:01.6 2:00.4 1:59.9 1:49.9 1:48.3       17:44.6 
16  7 Kevin Barrett/Rory Kennedy         4  Subaru Impreza S8  2:38.7 2:41.1 2:36.1 1:59.9 1:57.9 1:56.8 1:48.9 1:46.5 :20.0 17:45.9 
17 15 Adrian McElvaney/Raymond Aughey    4  Subaru Impreza     2:58.6 2:38.9 2:36.1 2:02.4 2:00.8 1:58.9 1:48.7 1:46.2       17:50.6 
18 23 Mark Doyle/David McEwen            4  Subaru Impreza S8  2:44.0 2:40.9 2:35.7 2:01.3 2:17.7 2:01.6 1:49.0 1:48.5       17:58.7 
19 27 John McGlaughlin/David McElroy     1  Mitsubishi Evo 7   2:42.5 2:48.1 2:36.9 2:02.5 2:00.8 2:04.9 1:52.2 1:51.7       17:59.6 
20 30 Martin Elliott/Brian Crawford      1  Mitsubishi Evo 6   2:42.4 2:39.8 2:38.7 2:02.3 2:04.7 2:08.5 1:51.9 1:51.7       18:00.0 
21 19 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston     4  Subaru Impreza WRC 2:40.5 2:41.5 2:37.4 2:00.8 2:20.5 2:01.2 1:50.9 1:47.5       18:00.3 
22 17 Ollie O'Donovan/Sonya Mac          4  Subaru Impreza     2:52.2 2:47.9 2:38.4 2:02.2 1:59.5 2:01.9 1:50.7 1:47.9       18:00.7 
23 22 Nigel Hicklin/Sam McMullan         4  Skoda Octavia WRC  2:43.6 2:43.1 2:38.9 2:04.3 2:02.4 2:06.6 1:51.7 1:51.3       18:01.9 
24 20 Martin Doherty/Gerard Callaghan    4  Subaru Impreza WRC 2:43.3 2:43.0 2:49.3 2:04.2 2:02.2 2:01.8 1:49.5 1:50.0       18:03.3 
25 32 Derek McGeehan/Alan McGeehan       4  Toyota Corolla WRC 2:45.9 2:43.2 2:40.8 2:05.8 2:03.4 2:11.8 1:52.7 1:51.3       18:14.9 
26 37 Camillus Bradley/Danny O'Neill     2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:47.7 2:48.3 2:43.3 2:02.3 2:04.1 2:13.4 1:52.9 1:52.2       18:24.2 
27 45 David James/Andrew O'Donoghue      2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:49.4 2:48.8 2:42.7 2:07.8 2:06.1 2:11.9 1:52.2 1:50.2       18:29.1 
28 48 Alistair Cochrane/Pam Norris       2  Ford Escort Mk 2   3:00.0 2:47.8 2:41.5 2:05.7 2:03.0 2:11.0 1:51.8 1:50.0       18:30.8 
29 36 Charlie Donnelly/Padraig Purcell   2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:52.5 2:54.9 2:42.5 2:04.4 2:03.8 2:13.5 1:52.2 1:52.0       18:35.8 
30 33 Rodney White/Colin Leetch          2  Talbot Sunbeam     2:49.6 2:50.4 2:44.1 2:04.0 2:05.0 2:17.0 1:54.8 1:52.1       18:37.0 
31 38 Wesley Patterson/Terrence Teggart  2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:51.9 2:47.9 2:43.7 2:05.8 2:06.3 2:15.4 1:55.1 1:53.5       18:39.6 
32 47 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna         2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:55.1 2:51.4 2:47.4 2:09.5 2:07.9 2:11.8 1:55.2 1:55.3       18:53.6 
33 29 Ian Barrett/Eoin O'Flaherty        1  Mitsubishi Evo 8   2:55.2 2:52.1 2:48.8 2:09.5 2:08.1 2:13.2 1:56.9 1:51.7       18:55.5 
34 35 Darren Gass/Graham Stewart         2  Citroen Saxo       3:00.0 2:59.5 2:47.9 2:07.3 2:03.8 2:15.4 1:53.2 1:52.6       18:59.7 
35 40 Pat Donegan/Denis O'Malley         2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:57.4 2:50.0 2:55.3 2:06.6 2:06.5 2:16.5 1:57.3 1:55.6       19:05.2 
36 31 Emma McKinstry/Eugene O'Kane       1  Mitsubishi Evo 6   2:51.1 3:00.0 2:51.9 2:11.1 2:09.4 2:15.8 1:58.9 1:51.7       19:09.9 
37 42 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee        2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:59.0 3:00.0 2:59.3 2:09.3 2:07.3 2:17.0 1:57.3 1:54.5       19:23.7 
38 34 Guy Woodcock/Simon Mooney          2  Ford Escort Maxi   2:54.8 2:56.8 2:50.9 2:15.4 2:10.2 2:22.5 1:59.1 1:58.0       19:27.7 
39 43 Stewart Clarke/Barry Murphy        2  Ford Escort RS1800 2:52.3 2:48.7 2:42.2 2:08.4 2:47.7 2:17.0 1:56.8 1:55.1       19:28.2 
40 41 Enda Keenan/John Morgan            2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:51.3 3:00.0 2:51.9 2:16.9 2:13.2 2:17.0 2:01.2 1:58.5       19:30.0 
41 46 Liam Wall/Bob Kelly                2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:58.1 2:52.7 2:51.8 2:16.9 2:14.3 2:18.2 2:01.4 1:59.7       19:33.1 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 

http://www.lurganparkrally.com/


 
                    NORTH ARMAGH MOTOR CYCLE AND CAR CLUB 

                                                        TRITON SHOWERS LURGAN PARK RALLY - Aug 13, 2005 
                                                                  CLASS RESULTS TO SS8 5:09 pm 
                                                                                                                       ROAD 
CL PL NO          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR          SS1    SS2    SS3    SS4    SS5    SS6    SS7    SS8    PEN   TOTAL 
-- -- -- ---------------------------------- ------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ----- ------- 
1   1 25 Garry Jennings/Pamela Ballentine   Mitsubishi Evo 6   2:38.9 2:40.0 2:37.1 2:00.6 1:59.4 2:00.8 1:50.2 1:48.6       17:35.6 
    2 26 Mike Curran/Claire McCollum        Mitsubishi Evo 7   2:42.9 2:41.7 2:37.6 2:00.7 1:59.9 2:01.1 1:49.1 1:50.6       17:43.6 
    3 27 John McGlaughlin/David McElroy     Mitsubishi Evo 7   2:42.5 2:48.1 2:36.9 2:02.5 2:00.8 2:04.9 1:52.2 1:51.7       17:59.6 
    4 30 Martin Elliott/Brian Crawford      Mitsubishi Evo 6   2:42.4 2:39.8 2:38.7 2:02.3 2:04.7 2:08.5 1:51.9 1:51.7       18:00.0 
    5 29 Ian Barrett/Eoin O'Flaherty        Mitsubishi Evo 8   2:55.2 2:52.1 2:48.8 2:09.5 2:08.1 2:13.2 1:56.9 1:51.7       18:55.5 
    6 31 Emma McKinstry/Eugene O'Kane       Mitsubishi Evo 6   2:51.1 3:00.0 2:51.9 2:11.1 2:09.4 2:15.8 1:58.9 1:51.7       19:09.9 
 
2   1 37 Camillus Bradley/Danny O'Neill     Ford Escort Mk 2   2:47.7 2:48.3 2:43.3 2:02.3 2:04.1 2:13.4 1:52.9 1:52.2       18:24.2 
    2 45 David James/Andrew O'Donoghue      Ford Escort Mk 2   2:49.4 2:48.8 2:42.7 2:07.8 2:06.1 2:11.9 1:52.2 1:50.2       18:29.1 
    3 48 Alistair Cochrane/Pam Norris       Ford Escort Mk 2   3:00.0 2:47.8 2:41.5 2:05.7 2:03.0 2:11.0 1:51.8 1:50.0       18:30.8 
    4 36 Charlie Donnelly/Padraig Purcell   Ford Escort Mk 2   2:52.5 2:54.9 2:42.5 2:04.4 2:03.8 2:13.5 1:52.2 1:52.0       18:35.8 
    5 33 Rodney White/Colin Leetch          Talbot Sunbeam     2:49.6 2:50.4 2:44.1 2:04.0 2:05.0 2:17.0 1:54.8 1:52.1       18:37.0 
    6 38 Wesley Patterson/Terrence Teggart  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:51.9 2:47.9 2:43.7 2:05.8 2:06.3 2:15.4 1:55.1 1:53.5       18:39.6 
    7 47 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna         Ford Escort Mk 2   2:55.1 2:51.4 2:47.4 2:09.5 2:07.9 2:11.8 1:55.2 1:55.3       18:53.6 
    8 35 Darren Gass/Graham Stewart         Citroen Saxo       3:00.0 2:59.5 2:47.9 2:07.3 2:03.8 2:15.4 1:53.2 1:52.6       18:59.7 
    9 40 Pat Donegan/Denis O'Malley         Ford Escort Mk 2   2:57.4 2:50.0 2:55.3 2:06.6 2:06.5 2:16.5 1:57.3 1:55.6       19:05.2 
   10 42 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee        Ford Escort Mk 2   2:59.0 3:00.0 2:59.3 2:09.3 2:07.3 2:17.0 1:57.3 1:54.5       19:23.7 
   11 34 Guy Woodcock/Simon Mooney          Ford Escort Maxi   2:54.8 2:56.8 2:50.9 2:15.4 2:10.2 2:22.5 1:59.1 1:58.0       19:27.7 
   12 43 Stewart Clarke/Barry Murphy        Ford Escort RS1800 2:52.3 2:48.7 2:42.2 2:08.4 2:47.7 2:17.0 1:56.8 1:55.1       19:28.2 
   13 41 Enda Keenan/John Morgan            Ford Escort Mk 2   2:51.3 3:00.0 2:51.9 2:16.9 2:13.2 2:17.0 2:01.2 1:58.5       19:30.0 
   14 46 Liam Wall/Bob Kelly                Ford Escort Mk 2   2:58.1 2:52.7 2:51.8 2:16.9 2:14.3 2:18.2 2:01.4 1:59.7       19:33.1 
 
3   1  6 Denis Biggerstaff/Robin McCandless Metro 6R4          2:38.7 2:36.7 2:57.2 1:57.3 1:54.3 1:54.4 1:46.7 1:46.3       17:31.6 
    2 14 Neale Dougan/Rory Doyle            Ford Escort WRC    2:39.7 2:37.6 2:36.5 2:12.2 2:01.6 1:59.2 1:48.4 1:48.2       17:43.4 
 
4   1  1 Kevin Lynch/Gordon Noble           Subaru Impreza S9  2:28.9 2:32.0 2:29.6 1:53.7 1:53.6 1:53.0 1:43.4 1:43.1       16:37.3 
    2  2 Eugene Donnelly/Andrew Mullan      Toyota Corolla WRC 2:34.9 2:33.3 2:30.5 1:54.1 1:52.7 1:51.6 1:43.7 1:43.3       16:44.1 
    3  3 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr           Subaru Impreza S9  2:32.2 2:33.8 2:31.5 1:54.4 1:54.4 1:54.3 1:47.7 1:45.8       16:54.1 
    4 11 Glenn Allen/Kieran McCracken       Toyota Corolla WRC 2:37.6 2:36.1 2:32.4 1:55.9 1:56.3 1:54.3 1:46.7 1:44.4       17:03.7 
    5  8 Paul Bird/Andy Richardson          Ford Focus WRC     2:36.0 2:37.4 2:33.2 1:55.8 1:56.4 1:54.8 1:46.9 1:44.3       17:04.8 
    6  5 Niall McShea/Willie McKee          Seat Cordoba WRC   2:35.9 2:36.1 2:38.2 2:01.7 1:55.5 1:55.7 1:46.5 1:43.1       17:12.7 
    7 10 Maurice Gass/Andrew Cullen         Skoda Fabia WRC    2:42.3 2:37.7 2:34.5 1:56.7 1:56.7 1:55.5 1:48.0 1:46.5       17:17.9 
    8  9 Cathal Arthurs/Seamus McGilligan   Hyundai Accent WRC 2:39.9 2:40.2 2:36.8 2:06.0 1:59.8 1:57.2 1:45.8 1:45.0       17:30.7 
    9 12 James Gillen/Rodney Johnston       Subaru Impreza     2:38.5 2:47.4 2:36.7 1:58.8 1:58.8 1:58.4 1:47.0 1:45.1       17:30.7 
   10 21 Craig Bennett/Christine Bleakley   Ford Focus WRC     2:40.6 2:37.4 2:41.9 2:02.1 1:59.4 2:01.3 1:47.8 1:49.1       17:39.6 
   11 16 Niall Maguire/Shane Maguire        Subaru Impreza WRC 2:44.5 2:42.3 2:37.7 2:01.6 2:00.4 1:59.9 1:49.9 1:48.3       17:44.6 
   12  7 Kevin Barrett/Rory Kennedy         Subaru Impreza S8  2:38.7 2:41.1 2:36.1 1:59.9 1:57.9 1:56.8 1:48.9 1:46.5 :20.0 17:45.9 
   13 15 Adrian McElvaney/Raymond Aughey    Subaru Impreza     2:58.6 2:38.9 2:36.1 2:02.4 2:00.8 1:58.9 1:48.7 1:46.2       17:50.6 
   14 23 Mark Doyle/David McEwen            Subaru Impreza S8  2:44.0 2:40.9 2:35.7 2:01.3 2:17.7 2:01.6 1:49.0 1:48.5       17:58.7 
   15 19 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston     Subaru Impreza WRC 2:40.5 2:41.5 2:37.4 2:00.8 2:20.5 2:01.2 1:50.9 1:47.5       18:00.3 
   16 17 Ollie O'Donovan/Sonya Mac          Subaru Impreza     2:52.2 2:47.9 2:38.4 2:02.2 1:59.5 2:01.9 1:50.7 1:47.9       18:00.7 
   17 22 Nigel Hicklin/Sam McMullan         Skoda Octavia WRC  2:43.6 2:43.1 2:38.9 2:04.3 2:02.4 2:06.6 1:51.7 1:51.3       18:01.9 
   18 20 Martin Doherty/Gerard Callaghan    Subaru Impreza WRC 2:43.3 2:43.0 2:49.3 2:04.2 2:02.2 2:01.8 1:49.5 1:50.0       18:03.3 
   19 32 Derek McGeehan/Alan McGeehan       Toyota Corolla WRC 2:45.9 2:43.2 2:40.8 2:05.8 2:03.4 2:11.8 1:52.7 1:51.3       18:14.9 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 



 
                                                             NORTH ARMAGH MOTOR CYCLE AND CAR CLUB 
                                                        TRITON SHOWERS LURGAN PARK RALLY - Aug 13, 2005 
                                                              RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 5:26 pm 
                                                                                                                    ROAD 
NO          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR          SS1    SS2    SS3    SS4    SS5    SS6    SS7    SS8    PEN   TOTAL 
-- ---------------------------------- -- ------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ----- ------- 
 1 Kevin Lynch/Gordon Noble           4  Subaru Impreza S9  2:28.9 2:32.0 2:29.6 1:53.7 1:53.6 1:53.0 1:43.4 1:43.1       16:37.3 
 2 Eugene Donnelly/Andrew Mullan      4  Toyota Corolla WRC 2:34.9 2:33.3 2:30.5 1:54.1 1:52.7 1:51.6 1:43.7 1:43.3       16:44.1 
 3 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr           4  Subaru Impreza S9  2:32.2 2:33.8 2:31.5 1:54.4 1:54.4 1:54.3 1:47.7 1:45.8       16:54.1 
 5 Niall McShea/Willie McKee          4  Seat Cordoba WRC   2:35.9 2:36.1 2:38.2 2:01.7 1:55.5 1:55.7 1:46.5 1:43.1       17:12.7 
 6 Denis Biggerstaff/Robin McCandless 3  Metro 6R4          2:38.7 2:36.7 2:57.2 1:57.3 1:54.3 1:54.4 1:46.7 1:46.3       17:31.6 
 7 Kevin Barrett/Rory Kennedy         4  Subaru Impreza S8  2:38.7 2:41.1 2:36.1 1:59.9 1:57.9 1:56.8 1:48.9 1:46.5 :20.0 17:45.9 
 8 Paul Bird/Andy Richardson          4  Ford Focus WRC     2:36.0 2:37.4 2:33.2 1:55.8 1:56.4 1:54.8 1:46.9 1:44.3       17:04.8 
 9 Cathal Arthurs/Seamus McGilligan   4  Hyundai Accent WRC 2:39.9 2:40.2 2:36.8 2:06.0 1:59.8 1:57.2 1:45.8 1:45.0       17:30.7 
10 Maurice Gass/Andrew Cullen         4  Skoda Fabia WRC    2:42.3 2:37.7 2:34.5 1:56.7 1:56.7 1:55.5 1:48.0 1:46.5       17:17.9 
11 Glenn Allen/Kieran McCracken       4  Toyota Corolla WRC 2:37.6 2:36.1 2:32.4 1:55.9 1:56.3 1:54.3 1:46.7 1:44.4       17:03.7 
12 James Gillen/Rodney Johnston       4  Subaru Impreza     2:38.5 2:47.4 2:36.7 1:58.8 1:58.8 1:58.4 1:47.0 1:45.1       17:30.7 
14 Neale Dougan/Rory Doyle            3  Ford Escort WRC    2:39.7 2:37.6 2:36.5 2:12.2 2:01.6 1:59.2 1:48.4 1:48.2       17:43.4 
15 Adrian McElvaney/Raymond Aughey    4  Subaru Impreza     2:58.6 2:38.9 2:36.1 2:02.4 2:00.8 1:58.9 1:48.7 1:46.2       17:50.6 
16 Niall Maguire/Shane Maguire        4  Subaru Impreza WRC 2:44.5 2:42.3 2:37.7 2:01.6 2:00.4 1:59.9 1:49.9 1:48.3       17:44.6 
17 Ollie O'Donovan/Sonya Mac          4  Subaru Impreza     2:52.2 2:47.9 2:38.4 2:02.2 1:59.5 2:01.9 1:50.7 1:47.9       18:00.7 
19 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston     4  Subaru Impreza WRC 2:40.5 2:41.5 2:37.4 2:00.8 2:20.5 2:01.2 1:50.9 1:47.5       18:00.3 
20 Martin Doherty/Gerard Callaghan    4  Subaru Impreza WRC 2:43.3 2:43.0 2:49.3 2:04.2 2:02.2 2:01.8 1:49.5 1:50.0       18:03.3 
21 Craig Bennett/Christine Bleakley   4  Ford Focus WRC     2:40.6 2:37.4 2:41.9 2:02.1 1:59.4 2:01.3 1:47.8 1:49.1       17:39.6 
22 Nigel Hicklin/Sam McMullan         4  Skoda Octavia WRC  2:43.6 2:43.1 2:38.9 2:04.3 2:02.4 2:06.6 1:51.7 1:51.3       18:01.9 
23 Mark Doyle/David McEwen            4  Subaru Impreza S8  2:44.0 2:40.9 2:35.7 2:01.3 2:17.7 2:01.6 1:49.0 1:48.5       17:58.7 
24 Trevor Harding/Paul Manton         4  Subaru Impreza 
25 Garry Jennings/Pamela Ballentine   1  Mitsubishi Evo 6   2:38.9 2:40.0 2:37.1 2:00.6 1:59.4 2:00.8 1:50.2 1:48.6       17:35.6 
26 Mike Curran/Claire McCollum        1  Mitsubishi Evo 7   2:42.9 2:41.7 2:37.6 2:00.7 1:59.9 2:01.1 1:49.1 1:50.6       17:43.6 
27 John McGlaughlin/David McElroy     1  Mitsubishi Evo 7   2:42.5 2:48.1 2:36.9 2:02.5 2:00.8 2:04.9 1:52.2 1:51.7       17:59.6 
28 Terry McGonagle/Killian Duffy      1  Mitsubishi Evo 8   2:41.6 2:38.9 2:39.3 2:04.5 2:00.3 2:03.5 1:49.3 
29 Ian Barrett/Eoin O'Flaherty        1  Mitsubishi Evo 8   2:55.2 2:52.1 2:48.8 2:09.5 2:08.1 2:13.2 1:56.9 1:51.7       18:55.5 
30 Martin Elliott/Brian Crawford      1  Mitsubishi Evo 6   2:42.4 2:39.8 2:38.7 2:02.3 2:04.7 2:08.5 1:51.9 1:51.7       18:00.0 
31 Emma McKinstry/Eugene O'Kane       1  Mitsubishi Evo 6   2:51.1 3:00.0 2:51.9 2:11.1 2:09.4 2:15.8 1:58.9 1:51.7       19:09.9 
32 Derek McGeehan/Alan McGeehan       4  Toyota Corolla WRC 2:45.9 2:43.2 2:40.8 2:05.8 2:03.4 2:11.8 1:52.7 1:51.3       18:14.9 
33 Rodney White/Colin Leetch          2  Talbot Sunbeam     2:49.6 2:50.4 2:44.1 2:04.0 2:05.0 2:17.0 1:54.8 1:52.1       18:37.0 
34 Guy Woodcock/Simon Mooney          2  Ford Escort Maxi   2:54.8 2:56.8 2:50.9 2:15.4 2:10.2 2:22.5 1:59.1 1:58.0       19:27.7 
35 Darren Gass/Graham Stewart         2  Citroen Saxo       3:00.0 2:59.5 2:47.9 2:07.3 2:03.8 2:15.4 1:53.2 1:52.6       18:59.7 
36 Charlie Donnelly/Padraig Purcell   2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:52.5 2:54.9 2:42.5 2:04.4 2:03.8 2:13.5 1:52.2 1:52.0       18:35.8 
37 Camillus Bradley/Danny O'Neill     2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:47.7 2:48.3 2:43.3 2:02.3 2:04.1 2:13.4 1:52.9 1:52.2       18:24.2 
38 Wesley Patterson/Terrence Teggart  2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:51.9 2:47.9 2:43.7 2:05.8 2:06.3 2:15.4 1:55.1 1:53.5       18:39.6 
39 Barry McKenna/Donard McCann        2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:51.3 2:50.3 2:46.7 2:07.8 2:08.6 
40 Pat Donegan/Denis O'Malley         2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:57.4 2:50.0 2:55.3 2:06.6 2:06.5 2:16.5 1:57.3 1:55.6       19:05.2 
41 Enda Keenan/John Morgan            2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:51.3 3:00.0 2:51.9 2:16.9 2:13.2 2:17.0 2:01.2 1:58.5       19:30.0 
42 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee        2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:59.0 3:00.0 2:59.3 2:09.3 2:07.3 2:17.0 1:57.3 1:54.5       19:23.7 
43 Stewart Clarke/Barry Murphy        2  Ford Escort RS1800 2:52.3 2:48.7 2:42.2 2:08.4 2:47.7 2:17.0 1:56.8 1:55.1       19:28.2 
44 Paul Barrett/Kieran McCanny        2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:51.4 2:47.3 2:51.5 
45 David James/Andrew O'Donoghue      2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:49.4 2:48.8 2:42.7 2:07.8 2:06.1 2:11.9 1:52.2 1:50.2       18:29.1 
46 Liam Wall/Bob Kelly                2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:58.1 2:52.7 2:51.8 2:16.9 2:14.3 2:18.2 2:01.4 1:59.7       19:33.1 
47 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna         2  Ford Escort Mk 2   2:55.1 2:51.4 2:47.4 2:09.5 2:07.9 2:11.8 1:55.2 1:55.3       18:53.6 
48 Alistair Cochrane/Pam Norris       2  Ford Escort Mk 2   3:00.0 2:47.8 2:41.5 2:05.7 2:03.0 2:11.0 1:51.8 1:50.0       18:30.8 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


